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STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS  

Office of the Superintendent 
  

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 
   

FIRST MARKING PERIOD     AUGUST  31 – NOVEMBER 3 (45 DAYS) 
 

Friday November 3 End of First Quarter 
Grades & comments due in PowerSchool 

Wednesday November 8 Grades finalized - All grade revisions completed 
Friday November 10 Report Cards Posted* 

Conferences: November 9 and November 14 
 
 

SECOND MARKING PERIOD     NOVEMBER 6 – JANUARY 19 (45 DAYS) 
 

Friday January 19 End of Second Quarter 
Grades & comments due in PowerSchool 

Tuesday January 23 Grades finalized - All grade revisions completed 
Friday January 26 Report Cards Posted* 

Conference: February 1 (snow date: February 8) 
 
 

THIRD MARKING PERIOD     JANUARY 22 – MARCH 28 (47 DAYS) 
 

Thursday March 28 End of Third Quarter 
Grades & comments due in PowerSchool 

Wednesday April 3 Grades finalized - All grade revisions completed 
Friday April 5 Report Cards Posted* 

 
 

FOURTH MARKING PERIOD     APRIL 1 - JUNE 10 (45+ DAYS) 
 

Wednesday June 5 Quarter Grades & comments due in PS 

Monday June 10 Grades finalized - All grade revisions completed 
  End of Quarter 
Friday June 14 Report Cards Posted* 

 
*Weather-related or other unforeseen school cancellations may necessitate changes in this schedule.  
This would include any snow days added to the school calendar. 

 
PARENT CONFERENCES 

 
Thursday November 9 Grades K-6 Between 12:45 p.m. & 3:00 p.m. Between 6:00 p.m. & 9:00 p.m. 
Tuesday November 14 Grades K-6 Between 12:45 p.m. & 3:00 p.m. Between 6:00 p.m. & 9:00 p.m. 
Thursday February 1* Grades K-6 Between 12:45 p.m. & 3:00 p.m. Between 6:00 p.m. & 9:00 p.m. 

 
*February 8 will be the makeup date if weather causes a cancellation of February 1 conferences 
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